Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

No. PER(A-I)B(2)-3/89-V

Dated: Shimla-2, the

1st February, 2023

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of the Special Selection Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to appoint Shri V. K. Tiwari, IFS (HP:1986) as Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Himachal Pradesh in the Apex Scale (Level 17 in the Pay Matrix) i.e. ₹2,25,000 (fixed), with prospective effect after he joins back in the cadre, on repatriation from Central deputation, in the public interest.

By order

Prabodh Saxena
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated: Shimla-171002, the 1st February, 2023
Copy to: -

1. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Paryavaran, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

2. All the Principal Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

3. The Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

- 4. The Pr. Secretary (Forests) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

6. The Resident Commissioner, Govt.of H.P., Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi.

7. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), HP, Shimla.

8. The officer concerned (by name).

9. The AG (Audit)/ Sr. Dy. AG (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.

10. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.

11. The Senior Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, HP, Shimla-2.

12. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.

13. Guard file/ personal files.

1/2/23

(Amarjeet Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone. No. 0177-2621894
e-mail: persbr1-hp@nic.in